

Court No. - 52

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 41935 of 2016

Petitioner :- Pradeep Narayan Pandey

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 9 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shashi Kant Rai, Anup Kumar
Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

Vide order dated 06.09.2016, notice was issued to the respondent nos. 7 to 10.

As per office report, service is not sufficient upon the respondent nos. 7 to 10.

Counsel for the petitioner will take fresh steps by R.P.A.D to serve the respondent nos. 7 to 10 at the correct address within two weeks.

List this case on **09.11.2022**.

Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till further orders of this Court.

Order Date :- 23.9.2022

Sanjeet